FORM PTO-1594 01-15-1999 MAURECORDA U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ON CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY (liev. 3-93) Patent and Trademark Office U1-U4 Ssioner of Patents and . 100942616 .ginal documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) \_..veying party(ies): ...vision Corporation 1700 Westlake Avenue North, Suite 100 Name: United States Surgical Corporation Seattle, Washington 98109 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ □ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP:06856 Other\_\_\_\_ ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. ☐ Association \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_ ☐ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Assignment ☐ Merger Other ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other \_\_\_\_ If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: July 24, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/187,973 01/15/1999 SBURNS 00000059 210550 75187973 01 FC:481 40.00 CH Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ...... Name: <u>Inited</u> States Surgical Corporation 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\\\\40.00 \bigg\end{array} Internal Address: John C. Andres Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 150 Glover Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 21-0550 City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06856 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

John C. Andres, Reg. No.: 30,931

Name of Person Signing

Date





Whereas ASSIGNOR:

NeoVision Corporation

1700 Westlake Avenue North

Suite 100

Seattle, Washington 98109

is the sole and exclusive owner and applicant of the trademarks and/or trademark applications listed on the Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein; (collectively the "Marks");

Whereas ASSIGNEE:

United States Surgical Corporation

150 Glover Avenue Norwalk, CT 06856

is desirous of acquiring the Trademark; and

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and all domestic and foreign equivalents, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest to the Marks, and all domestic and foreign equivalents, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks.

**NEOVISION CORPORATION** 

## Date: 7/24/98 By: Thomas R. Bremer President State of (1) State of HIRFIELD Second State of HIRFIELD Thomas R. Bremer President State of (1) Second Second

On this the day of the land of

Notary Public

Notary Public
My commission expires 8/3/2800

AFFIX SEAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0170

## SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
SONOPSY	USA	75/187973	10/28/96
SYNOPSIS	USA	75/187972	10/28/96

**RECORDED: 01/04/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1840 FRAME: 0171